Incumbents Who Have Filed a Notification of Noncandidacy (EL-163)

FINAL

Name
Mike Graveley

David J. O'Leary
Gae Magnafici
Clint Moses

Donna M. Rozar
Dave Maxey

Eric Wimberger
LaKeshia N. Myers
Jerry L. O'Connor
Melissa Agard
Scott Allen

Tony Kurtz

Angie Sapik

Chuck Wichgers
Jon Plumer
Theresa E. Wetzsteon
David Considine
Evan Goyke
William Penterman
Douglas J. Drexler
Robert Brooks

Sue Conley

Alex Joers

Daniel Graan Riemer
Janel Brandtjen
Terry A. Katsma
Susan L. Opper
Craig Lambert
Treig E. Pronschinske
Amanda Nedweski
Adam Y. Gerol
Jimmy Anderson
Melissa Ratcliff
Dan Knodl

Tod Ohnstad

David Armstrong

for the 11/05/2024 2024 General Election

(Due:05/24/2024)

Office
KENOSHA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ROCK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 28
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 29
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 69
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 15
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 30

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 12
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 52
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 16

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 97
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 50
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 73
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 82
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 42
MARATHON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 81
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 18
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 37
FLORENCE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 60
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 44
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 79
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 7
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 22
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 26
WAUKESHA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

WOOD COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 92
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 61
OZAUKEE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 47
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 46
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 8

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 65
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 75

Date Filed
01/04/2024

01/11/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/22/2024
03/26/2024
04/02/2024
04/02/2024
04/02/2024
04/05/2024
04/09/2024
04/10/2024
04/12/2024
04/15/2024
04/15/2024
04/16/2024
04/18/2024
04/18/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/23/2024
04/23/2024
04/24/2024
04/25/2024
04/26/2024
04/26/2024
04/29/2024
04/30/2024
04/30/2024
05/08/2024
05/10/2024
05/13/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024



Karen Hurd
Lisa B. Subeck
Lee Snodgrass
Barbara Dittrich
Mark L Born
Robyn Vining

James Jay Rennicke

Ellen Anderson
Kristina Shelton
Shelia Stubbs
Katrina Shankland
Dan Feyen

Amy Binsfeld
Jenna Jacobson
Robert Wittke
John T. Chisholm
Cindi Duchow
lan Mickelson
Rob Summerfield
Kevin Petersen
Scott Johnson
Duey Stroebel
Dora Drake
Robert L. Cowles
Samba Baldeh
Michael Schraa
Mark D. Bensen
Warren L. Petryk
Adam Neylon
Robin Vos

Nik Rettinger
Bob Donovan
Ty Bodden

Alex Dallman
Tyler August
Paul Melotik

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 68
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 78
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 57
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 38
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 39
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 14
BURNETT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

RUSK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 90
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 77
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 71
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 18

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 27
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 43
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 62
MILWAUKEE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 99
GRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 67
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 40
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 33
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 20

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 11
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 2

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 48
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 53
WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 93
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 98
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 63
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 83
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 84
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 59
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 41
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 32
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 24

05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/15/2024
05/16/2024
05/16/2024
05/16/2024
05/17/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/21/2024
05/21/2024
05/21/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/22/2024
05/23/2024
05/23/2024
05/23/2024
05/23/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024
05/24/2024



