Incumbents Who Have Filed a Notification of Noncandidacy (EL-163) for the 11/05/2024 2024 General Election (Due:05/24/2024)

FINAL

Name	Office	Date Filed
Mike Graveley	KENOSHA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	01/04/2024
David J. O'Leary	ROCK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	01/11/2024
Gae Magnafici	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 28	03/18/2024
Clint Moses	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 29	03/18/2024
Donna M. Rozar	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 69	03/22/2024
Dave Maxey	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 15	03/26/2024
Eric Wimberger	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 30	04/02/2024
LaKeshia N. Myers	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 12	04/02/2024
Jerry L. O'Connor	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 52	04/02/2024
Melissa Agard	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 16	04/05/2024
Scott Allen	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 97	04/09/2024
Tony Kurtz	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 50	04/10/2024
Angie Sapik	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 73	04/12/2024
Chuck Wichgers	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 82	04/15/2024
Jon Plumer	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 42	04/15/2024
Theresa E. Wetzsteon	MARATHON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	04/16/2024
David Considine	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 81	04/18/2024
Evan Goyke	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 18	04/18/2024
William Penterman	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 37	04/22/2024
Douglas J. Drexler	FLORENCE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	04/22/2024
Robert Brooks	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 60	04/23/2024
Sue Conley	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 44	04/23/2024
Alex Joers	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 79	04/24/2024
Daniel Graan Riemer	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 7	04/25/2024
Janel Brandtjen	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 22	04/26/2024
Terry A. Katsma	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 26	04/26/2024
Susan L. Opper	WAUKESHA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	04/29/2024
Craig Lambert	WOOD COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	04/30/2024
Treig E. Pronschinske	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 92	04/30/2024
Amanda Nedweski	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 61	05/08/2024
Adam Y. Gerol	OZAUKEE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/10/2024
Jimmy Anderson	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 47	05/13/2024
Melissa Ratcliff	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 46	05/14/2024
Dan Knodl	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 8	05/14/2024
Tod Ohnstad	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 65	05/14/2024
David Armstrong	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 75	05/14/2024

Karen Hurd	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 68	05/14/2024
Lisa B. Subeck	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 78	05/14/2024
Lee Snodgrass	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 57	05/15/2024
Barbara Dittrich	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 38	05/16/2024
Mark L Born	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 39	05/16/2024
Robyn Vining	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 14	05/16/2024
James Jay Rennicke	BURNETT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/17/2024
Ellen Anderson	RUSK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/20/2024
Kristina Shelton	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 90	05/20/2024
Shelia Stubbs	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 77	05/20/2024
Katrina Shankland	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 71	05/20/2024
Dan Feyen	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 18	05/20/2024
Amy Binsfeld	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 27	05/20/2024
Jenna Jacobson	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 43	05/21/2024
Robert Wittke	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 62	05/21/2024
John T. Chisholm	MILWAUKEE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/21/2024
Cindi Duchow	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 99	05/22/2024
lan Mickelson	GRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/22/2024
Rob Summerfield	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 67	05/22/2024
Kevin Petersen	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 40	05/22/2024
Scott Johnson	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 33	05/22/2024
Duey Stroebel	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 20	05/22/2024
Dora Drake	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 11	05/22/2024
Robert L. Cowles	STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 2	05/23/2024
Samba Baldeh	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 48	05/23/2024
Michael Schraa	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 53	05/23/2024
Mark D. Bensen	WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	05/23/2024
Warren L. Petryk	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 93	05/24/2024
Adam Neylon	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 98	05/24/2024
Robin Vos	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 63	05/24/2024
Nik Rettinger	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 83	05/24/2024
Bob Donovan	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 84	05/24/2024
Ty Bodden	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 59	05/24/2024
Alex Dallman	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 41	05/24/2024
Tyler August	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 32	05/24/2024
Paul Melotik	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 24	05/24/2024